
Koinonia Federation 

St Mary Magdalene C of E Through School 
Woolwich Campus 

Autumn Term 2025 – Diary Dates 

 

 
 

 

Early Closure for Federation Staff Meeting 

 

• Monday 22nd September  

 

It takes a village.. Parents coffee Morning 

 

• 9 am on Thursday 18th September 

• 9 am Thursday 2nd October 

• 9 am on Thursday 16th October  

 

Trips 

 

• Tuesday 30th September - London Eye – 

Year 5. 

•  

Further trips dates will be added 

 

Harvest Festival 

 

• Monday 6th October at 9am in hall for EYFS 

and KS1  

10 am @SMM Church for Years 3 to 6  

 

Parent Consultation 

 

• Wednesday 19th November – 2 – 6 pm 

 

Deadline for Secondary Applications 

 

• Friday 31st October  

 

Macmillan Cake sale 

 

• Friday 3rd October at 3.10 pm.  Letters will 

go out nearer the time asking for donations 

of cakes. 

 

Black History Month  

 

• Black Activists 

• Black Music 

• Thursday 16th October - International 

Evening 

• Thursday 16th October – Cultural parade 

 

INSET day 

 

• Friday 24th October 

 

 

 

 

Flu Vaccinations  

 

• Thursday 16th October  

 

 

Individual and sibling photos 

 

• Friday 17th October  

 

School journeys  

 

• Monday 3rd to Friday 7th November – Year 4 

Residential  

• Monday 1st to Friday 5th December - Year 6 

Residential  

 

Deadline for Reception Applications 

 

• Thursday 15th January – there will be 

opportunities for parents to come and see 

the provision available. 

 

Christmas dates to follow  

 

 
Further information about these dates will be 

shared closer to the time. 
 


